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2023 Group Comprehensive 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcs Ins Grp Licensed IL 3,114,029 1,857,743 0.068% 0.068%

2023 Group Comprehensive 33898 Aegis Security Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Aegis Grp Licensed PA 272,966 17,036 0.006% 0.074%

2023 Group Comprehensive 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc Pa Corp Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed PA 7,726,513 6,949,212 0.168% 0.242%

2023 Group Comprehensive 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 392,622,596 344,736,824 8.535% 8.776%

2023 Group Comprehensive 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL 10,997 0 0.000% 8.777%

2023 Group Comprehensive 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 8,237 0 0.000% 8.777%

2023 Group Comprehensive 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Auto Owners Grp Licensed MI 66,813 0 0.001% 8.778%

2023 Group Comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,789,648,712 2,366,666,263 60.641% 69.420%

2023 Group Comprehensive 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 13,637 0 0.000% 69.420%

2023 Group Comprehensive 37540 Beazley Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Beazley Grp Licensed CT 135,085 7,626 0.003% 69.423%

2023 Group Comprehensive 41394 Benchmark Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Benchmark Holding GrpLicensed KS 2,620,722 1,771,238 0.057% 69.480%

2023 Group Comprehensive 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axa Ins Grp Licensed TX 0 0 0.000% 69.480%

2023 Group Comprehensive 10642 Cherokee Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Licensed MI 397,960 -1,857 0.009% 69.489%

2023 Group Comprehensive 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 377,593,975 271,020,907 8.208% 77.697%

2023 Group Comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 4,754,088 3,608,451 0.103% 77.800%

2023 Group Comprehensive 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 39,076 131,909 0.001% 77.801%

2023 Group Comprehensive 62553 Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 2,923 0 0.000% 77.801%

2023 Group Comprehensive 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 0 37,295 0.000% 77.801%

2023 Group Comprehensive 21458 Employers Ins Co Of Wausau Property and Casualty N Stock N P Liberty Mut Grp Licensed WI 0 2,469 0.000% 77.801%

2023 Group Comprehensive 57991 Everence Assn Inc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Everence Grp Licensed IN 0 116,499 0.000% 77.801%

2023 Group Comprehensive 35157 Fair Amer Ins & Reins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed NY 1,694,702 1,418,170 0.037% 77.838%

2023 Group Comprehensive 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co GrpLicensed NC 32,270,395 31,824,564 0.701% 78.539%

2023 Group Comprehensive 18694 Great Midwest Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Skyward Specialty Ins Grp Inc GrpLicensed TX 4,071,058 4,131,160 0.088% 78.628%

2023 Group Comprehensive 22322 Greenwich Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axa Ins Grp Licensed DE 0 218,972 0.000% 78.628%

2023 Group Comprehensive 19917 Liberty Ins Underwriters Inc Property and Casualty N Stock N P Liberty Mut Grp Licensed IL 0 36,912 0.000% 78.628%

2023 Group Comprehensive 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 99,694 0 0.002% 78.630%

2023 Group Comprehensive 61409 National Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed NY 36,040 0 0.001% 78.631%

2023 Group Comprehensive 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp GrpLicensed OH 3,332 0 0.000% 78.631%

2023 Group Comprehensive 23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P Nationwide Corp GrpLicensed OH 0 16,363 0.000% 78.631%

2023 Group Comprehensive 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 91,504 15,929 0.002% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 35602 Obsidian Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Obs Holdings Grp Licensed OH 0 235 0.000% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 12262 Pennsylvania Manufacturers Assoc Ins Property and Casualty N Stock N P Old Republic Grp Licensed PA 0 10,623 0.000% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 67784 Philadelphia Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New Era Life Grp Licensed TX 14,098 0 0.000% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed TN 649 0 0.000% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 71390 Puritan Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Calton Holdings GrpLicensed AZ 2,083 0 0.000% 78.633%

2023 Group Comprehensive 39217 Qbe Ins Corp Property and Casualty N Stock N P Qbe Ins Grp Licensed PA 16,728,104 12,554,532 0.364% 78.997%

2023 Group Comprehensive 11515 Qbe Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Qbe Ins Grp Authorized Surplus Lines WriterND 0 0 0.000% 78.997%

2023 Group Comprehensive 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Shelter Ins Grp Not Licensed MO 0 46,459 0.000% 78.997%

2023 Group Comprehensive 38776 Siriuspoint Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Siriuspoint Grp Licensed NY 13,838,122 11,571,098 0.301% 79.298%

2023 Group Comprehensive 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Starr Grp Licensed TX 173,993 4,089 0.004% 79.301%

2023 Group Comprehensive 44776 Starstone Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpAuthorized Surplus Lines WriterDE 698,553 0 0.015% 79.317%

2023 Group Comprehensive 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 9,116,662 6,774,440 0.198% 79.515%

2023 Group Comprehensive 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 0 75,998 0.000% 79.515%

2023 Group Comprehensive 25682 Travelers Ind Co Of Ct Property and Casualty N Stock N P Travelers Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0.000% 79.515%

2023 Group Comprehensive 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 315,953 265,667 0.007% 79.522%

2023 Group Comprehensive 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 729,837,813 605,276,565 15.865% 95.387%

2023 Group Comprehensive 12231 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Of The River Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IL 46,647,011 34,094,971 1.014% 96.401%

2023 Group Comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 163,233,826 126,774,105 3.548% 99.949%

2023 Group Comprehensive 69663 Usaa Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L United Serv Automobile Assn GrpLicensed TX 5,786 0 0.000% 99.949%

2023 Group Comprehensive 32280 Wellfleet Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed IN 2,327,270 750,643 0.051% 100.000%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - GROUP COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

2023 Group Comprehensive TOTAL 4,600,234,977 3,832,783,110 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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